WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF SAFETY AND PROFESSIONAL SERVICES



Wisconsin Department of Safety and Professional Services Access to the Public Records of the Reports of Decisions

This Reports of Decisions document was retrieved from the Wisconsin Department of Safety and Professional Services website. These records are open to public view under Wisconsin's Open Records law, sections 19.31-19.39 Wisconsin Statutes.

Please read this agreement prior to viewing the Decision:

- The Reports of Decisions is designed to contain copies of all orders issued by credentialing authorities within the Department of Safety and Professional Services from November, 1998 to the present. In addition, many but not all orders for the time period between 1977 and November, 1998 are posted. Not all orders issued by a credentialing authority constitute a formal disciplinary action.
- Reports of Decisions contains information as it exists at a specific point in time in the Department of Safety and Professional Services data base. Because this data base changes constantly, the Department is not responsible for subsequent entries that update, correct or delete data. The Department is not responsible for notifying prior requesters of updates, modifications, corrections or deletions. All users have the responsibility to determine whether information obtained from this site is still accurate, current and complete.
- There may be discrepancies between the online copies and the original document. Original documents should be consulted as the definitive representation of the order's content. Copies of original orders may be obtained by mailing requests to the Department of Safety and Professional Services, PO Box 8935, Madison, WI 53708-8935. The Department charges copying fees. *All requests must cite the case number, the date of the order, and respondent's name* as it appears on the order.
- Reported decisions may have an appeal pending, and discipline may be stayed during the appeal. Information about the current status of a credential issued by the Department of Safety and Professional Services is shown on the Department's Web Site under "License Lookup."

The status of an appeal may be found on court access websites at: http://ccap.courts.state.wi.us/InternetCourtAccess and http://www.courts.state.wi.us/wscca

•Records not open to public inspection by statute are not contained on this website.

By viewing this document, you have read the above and agree to the use of the Reports of Decisions subject to the above terms, and that you understand the limitations of this on-line database.

Correcting information on the DSPS website: An individual who believes that information on the website is inaccurate may contact DSPS@wisconsin.gov

Wisconsin Department of Safety and Professional Services Mail To: P.O. Box 7190 1400 E. Washington Avenue

Mail To: P.O. Box 7190 Madison, WI 53707-7190

FAX #: Phone #:

(608) 266-2264 (608) 266-2112 Madison, WI 53703

E-Mail: dsps@wisconsin.gov Website: http://dsps.wi.gov

COSMETOLOGY EXAMINING BOARD

<u>CITATION FO</u>	R ADMINISTRATIVE FORFEITU	<u>JRE</u>
DLSC CASE FILE # 18 BAC 0 48 Christy 16 M Individual Credential Holder Name License # 4565-85	Luxury Wails Establishment Nan	RDEROOO6338
W3165 Van Roy Road Unit #3	Appleton	549 15 Zip
Thurs day Day of Week	April 4, 2019 Date	<u>/Ò;∞am</u> Time
On the above stated time, date and location, an in be corrected.	vestigation/inspection has disclosed	d the following violation, which must
Luxury Nails UC's did not	to provide aesthetic	
In violation of Section 2.04(1)	of Wis. Stats.	OR Wis. Adm. Code 7-3-19
Signature of Division Investigative Staff Signature of Division Investigative Staff Licensee	Thtle OR Establishme	Date 7/8//9 nt Owner Date
Pursuant to Wis. Stat. § 454.15(3), the licensi addition to other disciplinary action against you	-	npose a forfeiture in lieu of or in
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT THE CREDENTI \$ 500 BY MAILING A CHECK OR MOI OF THIS CITATION, TOGETHER WITH THE S PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, DIVISION OF LE PO BOX 7190, MADISON, WI 53707-7190. IF THE HOLDER AND AN ESTABLISHMENT, ONE HALF CREDENTIAL. PAYMENT SHALL BE TREATED ON CONSENT TO AN ORDER OF FORFEITURE, NOT	NEY ORDER NO LATER THAN TW SIGNED COPY OF THIS FORM GGAL SERVICES & COMPLIANCI HIS CITATION IS ISSUED TO BO FOF THE FORFEITURE IS DEEMEI AS A PLEA OF NO CONTEST TO T	VENTY (20) DAYS FROM THE DATE 10: DEPARTMENT OF SAFETY & E, 1400 E. WASHINGTON AVENUE, TH AN INDIVIDUAL CREDENTIAL D TO BE ASSESSED AGAINST EACH HE VIOLATION CITED ABOVE AND
Please reference "NOTICE OF	RIGHT TO CONTEST" on bac	kside of pink copy.
A Member of the Board Leg	S Chief 8/6 al Counsel, Date	1/209
#3053DLSC (11/14)	Dekgatee	

#3053DLSC (11/14) Ch.454, Stats.

Wisconsin Department of Safety and Professional Services

Mail To: P.O. Box 7190

Madison, WI 53707-7190

FAX #: Phone #:

(608) 266-2264 (608) 266-2112 1400 E. Washington Avenue

Madison, WI 53703

E-Mail: dsps@wisconsin.gov Website: http://dsps.wi.gov

COSMETOLOGY EXAMINING BOARD

CITATION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE FORFEITURE

	CITATION	OR ADMINI	SILCATIVE FOR EITOE	<u>.1.</u>		
DLSC CASE FILE #	17 BAC 033 18 BAC 048		FINAL DECISION ORDER #	ER OO O (5338	
_ Christ	Vo		Luxury N	aile LLC		
Individual Crede	ntial Holder Name S65-85		Establishment Name	• -		
W3165 Van Street	lay Road unit 3	Ag	fleton		54915 Zip	_
Thursday Day of Week		April	4, 2019 Ite		10: <u>0</u> an	
	time, date and location, an	-	-	•		ust
Including flooristroments,	uc and Christ ms, malls, certings in good repair	y Vo Fail furniture and main	ed to keep the e e, equipment, too tained in an or	establish Is, whensi derly an	ment. Is and Is anitary	
In violation of	Section <u>Cox</u> 3.010	of_	U Wis. Stats.	OR	Wis. Adm. Co	
Signature of Division	Investigative Staff	Oh	Title		Date 07/0//	- 9
Signature of	™ Licensee	OR	♥ Establishment	Owner	Date	7
	tat. § 454.15(3), the lice ciplinary action against	-	ity is authorized to imp	ose a forfeit	ture in lieu of or	in
\$ / CO	ICE THAT THE CREDEN MAILING A CHECK OR M , TOGETHER WITH THI RVICES, DIVISION OF SON, WI 53707-7190. IF STABLISHMENT, ONE HA MENT SHALL BE TREATE DER OF FORFEITURE, NO	MONEY ORDER E SIGNED CO LEGAL SERV THIS CITATI ALF OF THE FOR THE	R NO LATER THAN TWE DPY OF THIS FORM TO VICES & COMPLIANCE, ON IS ISSUED TO BOTE DRFEITURE IS DEEMED OF NO CONTEST TO TH	ENTY (20) DA' D: DEPARTM 1400 E. WAS H AN INDIVI TO BE ASSES E VIOLATION	YS FROM THE DA' MENT OF SAFETY CHINGTON AVENU IDUAL CREDENTIA SED AGAINST EAC	TE & JE, AL CH
Plea	ase reference "NOTICE	OF RIGHT T	O CONTEST" on backs	side of pink c	opy.	
	I Rohmeyer, DS	PS Chief	8/9/20	219	<u> </u>	

#3053DLSC (11/14) Ch.454, Stats.

A Member of the Board

Date

Wisconsin Department of Safety and Professional Services Mail To: P.O. Box 7190 Madison, WI 53707-7190 Professional Services 1400 E. Washington Avenue Madison, WI 53703

FAX #: (608) 266-2264 Phone #: (608) 266-2112

E-Mail: dsps@wisconsin.gov Website: http://dsps.wi.gov

COSMETOLOGY EXAMINING BOARD

CITATION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE FORFEITURE

17 BAC 033 DLSC CASE FILE # 18 BAC 048	FINAL DECISION RUERO O ORDER #	6338
Christy 10	Luxury Nails LLC	
}	1	
Individual Credential Holder Name License # 4565-85	Establishment Name License # 4967-71	
W3165 Van Roy Road Unit 3 Street	Appleton	54915 Zip
Thursday Day of Week	1pr. 14, 2019 Date	/O: @osm Time
On the above stated time, date and location, an investigati be corrected.	ion/inspection has disclosed the following	violation, which must
C) 12 12	10 0 1 0 0 0	7 5-1.
Christy to and warry Mails C	LC Stores Cleaning and	<u>Ossinaecting</u>
Christy Vo and Luxury Dails L equipment in an insecured location	n.	
In violation of Section $Cos 3.01(6)$	of Wis. Stats. OR	Wis. Adm. Code 7-3-19
Signature of Division Investigative Staff	Title	Date
Ch Ch		07/8//9
Signature of Dicensee OR	Establishment Owner	Date
Pursuant to Wis. Stat. § 454.15(3), the licensing authaddition to other disciplinary action against your licens		ure in lieu of or in
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT THE CREDENTIAL HOI \$BY MAILING A CHECK OR MONEY OR	LDER MAY DEPOSIT A FORFEITURE IN DER NO LATER THAN TWENTY (20) DAY	
OF THIS CITATION, <u>TOGETHER WITH THE SIGNED</u> PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, DIVISION OF LEGAL SI		
PO BOX 7190, MADISON, WI 53707-7190. IF THIS CITA	ATION IS ISSUED TO BOTH AN INDIVI	DUAL CREDENTIAL
HOLDER AND AN ESTABLISHMENT, ONE HALF OF THE CREDENTIAL. PAYMENT SHALL BE TREATED AS A PL		
CONSENT TO AN ORDER OF FORFEITURE, NOT TO EXC		CHED ABOVE AND
Please reference "NOTICE OF RIGHT	Г ТО CONTEST" on backside of pink co	opy.
(20 Plus - Deps Pl	old sold sold	
A Member of the Board 196-1 C	high $8 9 2019$ Date Equated	_
To le	some ,	
#3053DLSC (11/14) Ch.454, Stats.	gara	

Wisconsin Department of Safety and Professional Services

Mail To: P.O. Box 7190 Madison, WI 53707-7190

FAX #: Phone #:

Ch.454, Stats.

(608) 266-2112

(608) 266-2264

1400 E. Washington Avenue

Madison, WI 53703

E-Mail: dsps@wisconsin.gov Website: http://dsps.wi.gov

COSMETOLOGY EXAMINING BOARD

CITATION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE FORFEITURE

17BACO3 DLSC CASE FILE # 18BACO Onricty Vo	FINAL DECISION ORDER #	ORDEROOO6338 Ualle LLC
Individual Credential Holder Name License # 4565-85	Establishment License #	Name 969-71
W3165 Van Roy Road	Unit 3 Appleton	54915 Zip
Thursday Day of Week	April 4, 2019	/ <u>0! 00 am</u> Time
On the above stated time, date and location be corrected.	n, an investigation/inspection has discl	osed the following violation, which must
Christy to and Luxure equipment by not submens not stone brushes, scissors,	ging the contact equipme	I with disinfortant, did
in a covered container	-,	
In violation of Section Cos 4.02	3), Cos 4,0×4) Cox 4,0×5) Wis. Sta	ts. OR Wis. Adm. Code
Signature of Division Investigative Staff	Investigator	Date 07/08//
Signature of	OR Establish	hment Owner Date
Pursuant to Wis. Stat. § 454.15(3), the addition to other disciplinary action aga		o impose a forfeiture in lieu of or in
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT THE CRI \$ / CO BY MAILING A CHECK OF THIS CITATION, TOGETHER WITH PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, DIVISION PO BOX 7190, MADISON, WI 53707-7190. HOLDER AND AN ESTABLISHMENT, ON CREDENTIAL. PAYMENT SHALL BE TRI CONSENT TO AN ORDER OF FORFEITUR	OR MONEY ORDER NO LATER THAN THE SIGNED COPY OF THIS FOR OF LEGAL SERVICES & COMPLIA. IF THIS CITATION IS ISSUED TO E HALF OF THE FORFEITURE IS DEE EATED AS A PLEA OF NO CONTEST T	M TWENTY (20) DAYS FROM THE DATE M TO: DEPARTMENT OF SAFETY & NCE, 1400 E. WASHINGTON AVENUE, BOTH AN INDIVIDUAL CREDENTIAL MED TO BE ASSESSED AGAINST EACH TO THE VIOLATION CITED ABOVE AND
Please reference "NOTI	ICE OF RIGHT TO CONTEST" on	backside of pink copy.
A Member of the Board	Legal Coursel, Date Delegatee	8/9/2019
#3053DLSC (11/14) Ch 454 Stats	Delegate	

Wisconsin Department of Safety and Professional Services Mail To: P.O. Box 7190 1400 E. Washington Avenue

Madison, WI 53707-7190

FAX #: Phone #:

(608) 266-2264 (608) 266-2112

Madison, WI 53703

E-Mail: dsps@wisconsin.gov Website: http://dsps.wi.gov

COSMETOLOGY EXAMINING BOARD

CITATION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE FORFEITURE

DLSC CASE FILE # 18 BAC OS	ORDER #	
Christy 6	Loxury Dails	LLC
Individual Credential Holder Name License # 4565-85	Establishment Name License #	69-71
W3165 Van Roy Road C	Onit 3 Appleton	54915 Zip
Thursday Day of Week	Apr. 1 4, 2019 Date	10:00am Time
he corrected	on, an investigation/inspection has disclosed the	
Christy Vo and Luxur Instruments Holat cann	in Nails LLC Failed to die	facted following
each oxe.		J
In violation of Section Cox 4	Judges of Wis. Stats.	OR Wis. Adm. Code
Signature of Division Investigative Staff	Title	Date (2) 7/8[1] 01
Signature of Licensee	OR Establishment	Owner Date
Pursuant to Wis. Stat. § 454.15(3), the addition to other disciplinary action ag	e licensing authority is authorized to impo ainst your license.	ose a forfeiture in lieu of or in
\$ /OO © BY MAILING A CHECK OF THIS CITATION, TOGETHER WITH PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, DIVISION PO BOX 7190, MADISON, WI 53707-7190 HOLDER AND AN ESTABLISHMENT, ON CREDENTIAL. PAYMENT SHALL BE TR	REDENTIAL HOLDER MAY DEPOSIT A FOR OR MONEY ORDER NO LATER THAN TWEN HE THE SIGNED COPY OF THIS FORM TO: OF LEGAL SERVICES & COMPLIANCE, O. IF THIS CITATION IS ISSUED TO BOTH HE HALF OF THE FORFEITURE IS DEEMED TO LEATED AS A PLEA OF NO CONTEST TO THE RE, NOT TO EXCEED THE AMOUNT OF THE ISSUED TO THE ISSUED THE AMOUNT OF THE ISSUED TH	NTY (20) DAYS FROM THE DATE DEPARTMENT OF SAFETY & 1400 E. WASHINGTON AVENUE, AN INDIVIDUAL CREDENTIAL O BE ASSESSED AGAINST EACH VIOLATION CITED ABOVE AND
Please reference "NOT	TICE OF RIGHT TO CONTEST" on backsi	de of pink copy.
A Member of the Board	Desegatee SIG	12019
#3053DLSC (11/14) Ch.454, Stats.	De legatee	

Wisconsin Department of Safety and Professional Services Mail To: P.O. Box 7190 1400 E. Washington Avenue

FAX #: Phone #:

(608) 266-2264 (608) 266-2112

Madison, WI 53707-7190

Madison, WI 53703 E-Mail: dsps@wisconsin.gov Website: http://dsps.wi.gov

COSMETOLOGY EXAMINING BOARD

CITATION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE FORFEITURE

17 B4C DLSC CASE FILE# 18 BAC		FINAL DECISION AN ORDER #)RDER O	006338
Christy Vo		Luxura Da	k LLC	
Individual Credential Holder Nar License # 4565-85	ne	Establishment Name		
1/2//= (1 7 7 7)	/	100		
W3165 Van Roy Koac Street) UMF) C	fileton		54915 Zip
Thurchau Day of Week	April 4	2019 Date		10100am Time
On the above stated time, date and lo be corrected.	cation, an investigation	n/inspection has disclosed t	he following	violation, which must
Christy Vo and Los Substances in a con	1 1 1	. \	1 (i solide
(1)	ortion of the	nat substance		11001100
In violation of Section Cos	5 4,01(4) of	□ Wis. Stats.	OR	Wis. Adm. Code 7-3-19
Signature of Division Investigative St		Title		Date
Signature of Licensee	OR	☐ Establishment	Owner	Date
Pursuant to Wis. Stat. § 454.15(3) addition to other disciplinary action	-	-	ose a forfei	ture in lieu of or in
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT THE \$ /CX BY MAILING A CHE OF THIS CITATION, TOGETHER V PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, DIVIS PO BOX 7190, MADISON, WI 53707-HOLDER AND AN ESTABLISHMENT CREDENTIAL. PAYMENT SHALL BE CONSENT TO AN ORDER OF FORFE	ECK OR MONEY ORDE WITH THE SIGNED CO ION OF LEGAL SER -7190. IF THIS CITAT IT, ONE HALF OF THE F E TREATED AS A PLEA	ER NO LATER THAN TWE OPY OF THIS FORM TO VICES & COMPLIANCE, TON IS ISSUED TO BOTH FORFEITURE IS DEEMED TO A OF NO CONTEST TO THE	ENTY (20) DA DEPARTM 1400 E. WAS H AN INDIVI TO BE ASSES E VIOLATION	YS FROM THE DATE MENT OF SAFETY & HINGTON AVENUE, DUAL CREDENTIAL SED AGAINST EACH
Please reference "N		TO CONTEST" on backs	ide of pink c	opy.
A Member of the Bo	eyn DSPS Cl ard legal C Dele	wel	12019	_
#3053DLSC (11/14) Ch.454, Stats.	Dele	gatee		